
 

1  
                                                                          NO. C  09‐04482 RS 

ORDER DENYING PRO HAC VICE APPLICATION  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

*E-Filed 9/25/09* 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
RONALD LEE, 

 Plaintiff, 
 v. 
 
AURORA LOAN SERVICES, et al., 
  
  Defendants. 
____________________________________/

 No. C 09-04482 RS 
 
ORDER DENYING PRO HAC VICE 
APPLICATION  
 
 

 

 The application of Fred Dorton, Jr., Esq. to appear herein pro hac vice is denied.  See Civil 

Local Rule 11-3 (b) (disqualifying from pro hac vice status applicants who reside or regularly 

engage in the practice of law in California).  This order is without prejudice to Dorton’s right to seek 

admission to the bar of this Court pursuant to Civil Local Rule 11-1.  In the event Dorton applies for 

such admission within 30 days of the date of this order, the Clerk is hereby directed to apply the fee 

Dorton paid for his pro hac vice application to that application.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  9/25/09 
RICHARD SEEBORG 
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 
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