1	*E-Filed 9/25/09*
1 2	E-F iteu 7/23/07
2	
4	
5	
6	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION
10	
11	RONALD LEE, No. C 09-04482 RS
12	Plaintiff,ORDER DENYING PRO HAC VICEv.APPLICATION
13	AURORA LOAN SERVICES, et al.,
14	Defendants.
15	/
16	
17	The application of Fred Dorton, Jr., Esq. to appear herein <i>pro hac vice</i> is denied. See Civil
18	Local Rule 11-3 (b) (disqualifying from <i>pro hac vice</i> status applicants who reside or regularly
19 20	engage in the practice of law in California). This order is without prejudice to Dorton's right to seek
20	admission to the bar of this Court pursuant to Civil Local Rule 11-1. In the event Dorton applies for
21	such admission within 30 days of the date of this order, the Clerk is hereby directed to apply the fee
22 23	Dorton paid for his <i>pro hac vice</i> application to that application.
23 24	
24 25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23 26	RICHARD SEEBORG
20	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
28	
~	1 No. C 09-04482 RS Order Denying Pro Hac Vice Application

Dockets.Justia.com